



2014 049679

2014 AUG 19 AH 10: 22

MICHAEL 3. BROWN

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Return To: ServiceLink **East Recording Department** 4000 Industrial Blvd Aliquippa, PA 15001

18469971

Reference: 9019745046

This Instrument Prepared by:

Barbara A. Edwards Wells Fargo MAC P6051-019 P.O. Box 4149 Portland, OR 97208-4149 1-800-945-3056

Account: XXX-XXX-XXX0627-1998

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT FOR HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

Effective Date: 7/30/2014

Current Lien Amount: \$10,000.00.

Senior Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A

If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., this document is notice that the lien securing the loan or line of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity Group is subordinated to the first lien loan being originated or modified by the Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 2300 ROLLING HILL DRIVE, DYER, IN 46311

**Record Concurrently** 

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and among the Subordinating Lender, Owners and the Senior Lender named above.

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Home Equity Line Of Credit Mortgage (the "Existing Security Instrument") given by VINCENT M. YOUNGS AND NADINE J. YOUNGS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, covering that real property, more particularly described in the legal description attached to the Existing Security Instrument recorded as follows. Which document is dated the 4th day of February, 2011, which filed in Document ID# 2011 010011 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of LAKE, State of Indiana.

HE360 - SUB/PC - IN - H3S121016 rev 20140310

0000000000825347

Page 1 of 3

1,11 100 60 58 SL

X	The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$100,000.00 (the "New Loan or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. If the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds this amount, the Subordination
	Agreement is VOID.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

N/A The Senior Lender has an existing loan in the original principal amount of N/A (the "Senior Loan") to the Borrower, which was intended to be secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property. The Senior Loan is secured by a Mortgage, executed by Borrower in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as beneficiary and recorded on N/A in N/A N/A at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of N/A, State of Indiana (the "Senior Security Instrument"). Through an inadvertent error, the Junior Security Instrument was recorded prior to the Senior Security Instrument.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

### A. Agreement to Subordinate

- X Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.
- N/A Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the Senior Lender's Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

#### B. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect – This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

### Nonwaiver -

- X This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.
- N/A This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or nonelection by Senior Lender or the trustee(s) under the Existing Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

Severability – The invalidity or unenforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

# C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized officer, has set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

## SUBORDINATING LENDER:

Wells Fargo	nk, N.A.		JUL 3 0 2014	
Ву				
(Signature) (Title)	Barbara A. Edwards Vice President Loan Documentation		Date	
FOR NOTARI	ZATION OF LENDER PERSONNEL			
STATE OF		ent is		
COUNTY OF	Washington NOT OFF	ICIAL!		
The foregoing S	Subordination Agreement was acknowledged	before me, a notary publi	ic or other official qualified to	
Subordinating I	day of	V.A., the Subordinating Le		
Vugu	a De Boutola	Notary Public)	OFFICIAL STAMP VIRGINIA GLEE BAUTI NOTARY PUBLIC - OREI COMMISSION NO, 923 COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY	GON 878
	Affirm	ntion		
	the penalties for perjury, that I have taken re-	asonable care to redact eac	ch Social Security Number in	
this document,	unless required by law.	Barbara A. Ed	dwards	
HE360 - SUB/PC - 0000000000825347	IN - H3S121016 rev 20140310		Page 1 of 3	

Order No.: Loan No.: 18469971

0383042231

## **Exhibit A**

The following described property:

Lot 52 in Pinewood Estates Addition, Unit 2 to the Town of Dyer, as per plat thereof, recorded June 8, 1979 in plat Book 50 Page 74, in the office of the recorder of Lake County Indiana.

Assessor's Parcel No: 45-11-18-109-003.000-034

